To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of onsemi
product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any products or information herein, without
notice. The information herein is provided “as-is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the information, product features, availability, functionality,

6 D1,D2 BAT54HT1G 2
0.2 A  / 30 V Small Signal Diode,
SOD-323
Fairchild
Semiconductor
7 ZD1 MM3Z12VC 1
12 V / 200 mW Zener Diode, SOD-
323F
Fairchild
Semiconductor
8 C1 NXH35VB330MTPRB 1 330 µF / 35 V Electrolytic Capacitor Samyoung
9
C2, C4, C5, C12,
C13, C15, C16,
C27
GRM21BR71H105KA12 8 1 µF / 50 V SMD Capacitor 2012 Murata
10 C3 GRM31CR71H475KA12 1 4.7 µF / 50 V SMD Capacitor 3216 Murata
11
C6, C10, C11,
C17, C18, C19
GRM188R71H102KA01 6 1 nF / 50 V SMD Capacitor 1608 Murata
12 C7 GRM188R71E221KA01 1 220 pF / 25 V SMD Capacitor 1608 Murata
13 C14 NXQ100VB100MTPRB 1 100 µF / 100 V Electrolytic Capacitor Samyoung
14
C20, C21, C23,
C26, C28, C29,
C30, C31
GRM188R71E105KA12 8 1 µF / 25 V SMD Capacitor 1608 Murata
15 C24, C25 GRM188R71E154KA01 2 150 nF / 25 V SMD Capacitor 1608 Murata
16
R1, R25, R26,
R27, R28
MCR10ERTJ104 5 100 kΩ SMD Resistor 2012 Rhom
17 R2 MCR10ERTJ683 1 68 kΩ SMD Resistor 2012 Rhom
18 R3, R4 MCR10ERTJ623 2 62 kΩ SMD Resistor 2012 Rhom
19 R5, R44 MCR03ERTF30R0 2 30 Ω SMD Resistor 1608 Rhom
20 R6 MCR03ERTJ5R6 1 5.6 Ω SMD Resistor 1608 Rhom
21 R7 MCR03ERTF1002 1 10 kΩ SMD Resistor 1608 Rhom
22
R8, R9, R10, R11,
R12, R13, R14
MCR10ERTJ1R0 7 1 Ω SMD Resistor 2012 Rhom
23 R22, R23, R24 MCR10ERTJ100 3 10 Ω SMD Resistor 2012 Rhom
24 R29 MCR03ERTF1103 1 110 kΩ SMD Resistor 1608 Rhom
25 R30, R54, R55 MCR03ERTF1003 3 100 kΩ SMD Resistor 1608 Rhom
26
R31, R32, R36,
R37, R38, R53,
R58
MCR03ERTF2002 7 20 kΩ SMD Resistor 1608 Rhom
27 R33 MCR03ERTF6201 1 6.2 kΩ SMD Resistor 1608 Rhom
28 R34, R56 MCR03ERTF1000 2 100 Ω SMD Resistor 1608 Rhom
29 R35 MCR03ERTF7502 1 75 kΩ SMD Resistor 1608 Rhom
© 2013 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 9 FEBFDD850N10LD_CS001  •  Rev. 1.0.0
Item
No.
Reference Part No. Qty. Description Manufacturer
30 R40, R43 MCR03ERTF3002 2 30 kΩ SMD Resistor 1608 Rhom
31 R41, R42 MCR03ERTF0000 2 0 Ω SMD Resistor 1608 Rhom
32
R45, R46, R47,
R48, R49
MCR10ERTJ7R5 5 7.5 Ω SMD Resistor 2012 Rhom
33 R57 MCR03ERTF5102 1 51 kΩ SMD Resistor 1608 Rhom
34 R59, R60 MCR03ERTF5101 2 5.1 kΩ SMD Resistor 1608 Rhom
35
R61, R62, R63,
R64, R65, R66
MCR10ERTJ911 6 910 Ω SMD Resistor 2012 Rhom
36 CON1 DG301_5.0_2P 1 2-Pin Terminal Block for Vin
DEGSON
ELECTRONICS
37 CON2 DG301_5.0_3P 1 3-Pin Terminal Block for LED